,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
LowCostGeneralPurpose
Analog-To-DigitalConverter
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
FEATURES
12 Bit Resolution and Accuracy
Very High Performance/Cost Ratio

50kHz
67kHz
ORDERING GUIDE: ADC-QM and ADC-QU
ADC-XX xx /XXX
No. of
Bits
"'8
10
12
Series
OM
QU
Output Code
BIN (binary)
BCD (binary)
coded decimal)
92 CONVERTERS
OBSOLETE
~
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY (Typical @ +25°C unless otherwise noted)
Model ADC-QM ADC-QU
Resolution, Bits S, 10, 12
Linearity Error :t1f2LSB
Analog Input
Ranges! (Volts) U.5, :t5, :tlO,
+10,+5
*
Input Impedance
Without Buffer2
With Buffer
Conversion Time
Digital Control
Inputs & Outputs
Data Outputs
Outpu t Codes
Standard
Optional
Status or Busy
Output
Serial Data Output
Temperature Coefficient
Gain (of Reading)
Offset (Unipolar)
(Bipolar)
Power Required
Package Style
Package Size
Price (1-9)
2.5k - 10k ohms
108 ohms
lSps 22ps 25ps
TTL/DTL Compatible
TTL Positive True
BIN, OBN, 2SC
BCD
"1" During Conversion
No
*
Yes
5ppm/C
50PV/C
75pV/C
+15V @ 25mA
-15V@35mA
+5V @ 200mA
C-3
2" x 4" x 0.4"
*
*
+15V @ 25mA
-15V @ SOmA
+5V @ 300mA
*